

>
SLP(C)... 4453 OF 2003

ITEM No.7-8

Court No. 0

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

cc 4453
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003
(From the judgment and order dated July 31,2002 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at C
handigarh in Writ Petition No. 11064/2002)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, AMRITSAR Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SARDARI LAL & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With I.A. 1 - C/DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date : 08/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)
MR. AJAY MAJITHIA, ADV.
MR. SHEKHAR K. SINHA, ADV.
DR. KAILASH CHAND, ADV.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that in the identical matter this Court has granted leave. In this view, leave is granted and Tag with C.A. 6528/2002.

In the meanwhile there will be interim stay.

NEELAM (SHELLY SEN GUPTA)
COURT MASTER