

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3-4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4111 OF 2003

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, AMRITSAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SARDARI LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of Lrs. Of deceased respondent nos. 19, 101 and 133 and c/delay and setting aside abatement and office report)

Date: 18/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.

Mr. Manish Jain, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.M.Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shabana Saifi, adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Arun K.Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

Ms. Nipun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The application for substitution is allowed.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay Aggarwal

Court Master

Court Master